OP \$3040,00 D38544

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Springs Window Fashions, LLC
Street Address:	7549 Graber Road
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 76

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D385449
Patent Number:	D389040
Patent Number:	D389046
Patent Number:	D389035
Patent Number:	D389043
Patent Number:	D389045
Patent Number:	D389039
Patent Number:	D391472
Patent Number:	D387974
Patent Number:	D389047
Patent Number:	D389048
Patent Number:	D394800
Patent Number:	D389044
Patent Number:	D389041
Patent Number:	D389042
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 026704 FRAME: 0475

Patent Number:	D389036
Patent Number:	D390097
Patent Number:	D395818
Patent Number:	6435066
Patent Number:	6782788
Patent Number:	RE40605
Patent Number:	6302181
Patent Number:	6673176
Patent Number:	D404995
Patent Number:	D404999
Patent Number:	D404292
Patent Number:	D404994
Patent Number:	D404993
Patent Number:	6183671
Patent Number:	6272982
Patent Number:	6513565
Patent Number:	6164617
Patent Number:	6446932
Patent Number:	6672359
Patent Number:	7546866
Patent Number:	7143802
Patent Number:	D487662
Patent Number:	6941996
Patent Number:	7059482
Patent Number:	6976522
Patent Number:	7093644
Patent Number:	7100663
Patent Number:	7287570
Patent Number:	D518988
Patent Number:	5560414
Patent Number:	5144997
Patent Number:	5560417
Patent Number:	5894877
Patent Number:	5497820
Patent Number:	5421551
r	PATENT

	D386642
Patent Number:	5341864
Patent Number:	5662154
Patent Number:	5533560
Patent Number:	5275225
Patent Number:	5316067
Patent Number:	D391476
Patent Number:	5351741
Patent Number:	5562140
Patent Number:	5472035
Patent Number:	5465775
Patent Number:	5702552
Patent Number:	5039049
Patent Number:	7556081
Patent Number:	7775250
Patent Number:	7278345
Application Number:	12475794
Application Number:	12841623
Application Number:	11942427
Application Number:	12192159
Application Number:	12396781
Application Number:	12986757
Application Number:	12723166
Application Number:	12847755
Application Number:	12835089
Patent Number:	D395227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.

Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27257

PATENT

REEL: 026704 FRAME: 0477

	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Total Attachments: 20	
source=37257#page1.tif	
source=37257#page2.tif	
source=37257#page3.tif	
source=37257#page4.tif	
source=37257#page5.tif	
source=37257#page6.tif	
source=37257#page7.tif	
source=37257#page8.tif	
source=37257#page9.tif	
source=37257#page10.tif	
source=37257#page11.tif	
source=37257#page12.tif	
source=37257#page13.tif	
source=37257#page14.tif	
source=37257#page15.tif	
source=37257#page16.tif	
source=37257#page17.tif	
source=37257#page18.tif	
source=37257#page19.tif	
source=37257#page20.tif	

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of May 31, 2011 (this "Release"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as Collateral Agent (as defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- Reference is made to (i) the Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of July 3, 2007, as further amended and restated as of December 18, 2009 (as further amended, restated or amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Springs Industries, Inc. ("Holdings"), Springs Window Fashions, LLC (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association) ("Wells Fargo"), as administrative agent for the Term Lenders (as defined therein) and collateral agent and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent for the Revolving Lenders (as defined therein), (ii) the Security Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2007 (as amended, restated or amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, Holdings, the subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto and Wells Fargo, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") and (iii) the Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 3, 2007 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), made by Holdings, the Borrower and Springs Window Fashions Manufacturing Co. USA, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (iii), the "Collateral Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Collateral Agreements, among other things, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the patents of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Patents").
- C. The Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 28, 2007 at Reel/Frame 19744/0986 and August 28, 2007 at Reel/Frame 19744/0514.
- D. In connection with the repayment of all Indebtedness and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, the Grantors has informed the Collateral Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Patents granted under the Collateral Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of the Collateral Agent's right, title

[[3285871]]

and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Patents shall automatically terminate as provided in the Collateral Agreements, and the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interests in the Patents.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3285871]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent,

[Signature Page to Patent Release]

SCHEDULE I

Patents

I. Patents

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Australia	Method for Making a Pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	77305-91	635422	05/23/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	Canada	Quick Connect Device	2,545,028		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Cutting Apparatus For Window Covering And Methods Therefor	2256158	2256158	12/15/2018
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	2,384,940	2,384,940	07/31/2021
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	2,279,563	2,279,563	08/03/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Valance Mounting System And Method	2,396,296	2,396,296	07/31/2022
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering Sample Display Device And Method	2441355	2441355	09/17/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Double Shade With Modular End Caps And	2434528	2434528	06/30/2023

[[3285871]]

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
		Method Of Assembling Same			
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	2467622	2467622	05/19/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	2483736	2483736	10/24/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	2,609,073		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Blind Trimming Apparatus And Method Of Trimming Blinds	2,589,140	2,589,140	11/30/2025
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	2,638,885		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Mitered Shutter	5,500,777		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Vertical Cellular Blind	2,670,098		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Canada	Mitered Shutter	2,657,741		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Hong Kong	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	6107511.9		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	PA/A/2004/005316	250869	06/02/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	PA/A/2004/009890	253816	10/08/2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Cutting Apparatus For Window Covering And	9810684	215900	12/15/2018

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
		Methods Therefor			
Unknown	Mexico	Apparatus And Method For Embossing And Printing Elongated Substrates	998857	215715	01/29/2019
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Valance Mounting System And Method	PA/a/2002/008020	235832	08/16/2022
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Hanger And Pin Assembly For Displaying Merchandise	PA/a/2002/003115	230855	07/31/2021
Springs Window fashions LLC	Mexico	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	MX/a/2007/013667	280565	10/31/2027
Springs Window Fashions LLC	Mexico	Blind Trimming Apparatus And Method Of Trimming Blinds	MX/a/2007/006495	272024	11/30/2025
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	New Zealand	Method for Making a pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	238136	238136	05/14/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United Kingdom	Method of Making a Pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	9111335.7	2247698	05/24/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	United Kingdom	Support Rod Assembly for Drapery Panels	9403606.8	2280102	02/25/2014
Springs Window Fashions LLC	United Kingdom	Adjustable Expandable and Collapsible Shade	9315641.2	2270946	07/08/2013
Springs Window	USA	Window Blind Headrail	29/054757	D385,449	10/28/2011

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Fashions LLC					
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,519	D389,040	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,516	D395,227	01/16/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,619	D389,046	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Curtain Rod Holder	29/067,574	D389,035	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC					
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,616	D389,043	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,618	D389,045	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,634	D389,039	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,614	D391,472	03/03/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,615	D387,974	12/23/2011
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,635	D389,047	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,636	D389,048	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,518	D394,800	06/02/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,617	D389,044	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,521	D389,041	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/067,573	D389,042	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Curtain Rod Holder	29/067,520	D389,036	01/13/2012
Fashions LLC					
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/069,869	D390,097	02/03/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/069,867	D395,818	07/07/2012
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Cutting Apparatus For	09/054,845	6,435,066	04/03/2018
Fashions LLC		Window Covering And			
		Methods Therefor			
Springs Window	USA	Cutting Blade For A	09/244,742	6,782,788	03/14/2020
Fashions LLC		Cutting Apparatus			
Springs Window	USA	Cutting Apparatus For	11/322,201	RE 40,605 E	09/30/2018
Fashions LLC		Window Coverings And			
		Methods Therefor			
Springs Window	USA	Window covering With	09/226,060	6,302,181	01/05/2019
Fashions LLC		Artificial Creases And			
		Method of Manufacturing			
		Same			
Springs Window	USA	Methods Of	09/976,359	6,673,176	09/05/2019
Fashions LLC		Manufacturing Window			
		Covering With Artificial			
		Creases			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/085,791	D404,995	02/02/2013
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/085,786	D404,999	02/02/2013
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/085,789	D404,292	01/19/2013

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/085,792	D404,994	02/02/2013
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Window Treatment	29/085,785	D404,993	02/02/2013
Fashions LLC		Accessory			
Springs Window	USA	Apparatus And Method	09/240,951	6,183,671	01/29/2019
Fashions LLC		For Embossing And			
		Printing Elongated			
		Substrates			
Springs Window	USA	Apparatus And Method	09/502,673	6,272,982	01/29/2019
Fashions LLC		For Embossing And			
		Printing Elongated			
		Substrates			
Springs Window	USA	Light Controlling Cellular	09/451,555	6,513,565	12/01/2019
Fashions LLC		Shade And Method Of			
		Making Same			
Springs Window	USA	Hanger And Pin	09/304,289	6,164,617	05/03/2019
Fashions LLC		Assembly For Displaying			
0 1 777 1	770.1	Merchandise	001600 = 66	C 11 C 000	0.7/0.4/0.4/0
Springs Window	USA	Hanger And Pin	09/629,766	6,446,932	05/03/2019
Fashions LLC		Assembly For Displaying			
0 ' 177' 1	110.4	Merchandise	10/1/2 002	((70 050	07/03/2022
Springs Window	USA	Valance Mounting	10/162,003	6,672,359	07/03/2022
Fashions LLC	110.4	System And Method	10/202 220	7.51(.0()	00/21/2024
Springs Window	USA	Cordless Blinds	10/393,328	7,546,866	08/31/2024
Fashions LLC	TIOA	C II DI' I	10/04/205	7.142.000	01/17/0004
Springs Window	USA	Cordless Blinds	10/634,305	7,143,802	01/17/2024
Fashions LLC	1101	TT 1 '1	20/150 502	D 107 ((A	00/00/0010
Springs Window	USA	Headrail	29/178,792	D487,662	03/23/2018

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Fashions LLC					
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Double Shade With Modular End Caps And Method Of Assembling Same	10/442,610	6,941,996	10/20/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering Sample Display Device And Method	10/395,513	7,059,482	06/08/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Ladder Drum And Method Of Assembling Venetian Blind	10/442,378	6,976,522	05/21/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering With Lifting Mechanism	10/452,170	7,093,644	08/20/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering And Method Of Use	10/652,179	7,100,663	08/29/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Window Covering Lifting System And Method	10/951,216	7,287,570	10/10/2023
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Venetian Blind And Ladder Tape	29/212,750	D518,988	04/18/2020
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Releasable Operating Cord Connector for Window	08/386102	5560414	02/09/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Drapery Fixture	07/743078	5144997	08/09/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Drapery Traverse Rod Master	08/439037	5560417	05/11/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Vertical Blind	08/512477	5894877	04/20/2016

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Blind Tilt Actuator	08/227072	5497820	04/13/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Adjustable Curtain Rod	08/229/183	5421551	04/18/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Slat	29/054758	D386642	11/25/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Adjustable Expandable and Collapsible Shade	08/053085	5341864	09/25/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Blind Tilt Actuator and Ladder Support Thereof	08/576002	5662154	09/02/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind Headrail and Mounting Bracket System	08/321962	5533560	10/11/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	SWAG Support	07/983379	5275225	10/30/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	SWAG Support	08/081137	5316067	11/30/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Curtain Rod	29/065536	D391476	03/03/2012
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Vertical Blind with Reclosable Carriage Latch	08/083310	5351741	06/25/2013
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Releasable Operating Cord Connector for Window Covering	08/522144	5562140	08/31/2015
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Window Blind With Wand Operator	08/266125	5472035	06/27/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Venetian Blind With Wand Operator	08/304512	5465775	06/27/2014

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Method for Making a pleated Expandable Cellular Product for Window Coverings	07/577680	5702552	12/30/2014
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Rod And Bracket Assembly For Window Curtains And Valances	07/501486	5039049	08/13/2011
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Quick Connect Device			
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Quick Connect Device	12/475,794		
,	,	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For a Window Blind	11/875,143	7,775,250	
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Soft Vertical End Panel Arrangement For A Window Blind	12/841,623		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Blade Insert	11/000,661	7,278,345	Feb. 5, 2024
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Vertical Cellular Blind	11/942,427		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	12/192,159		
Springs Window Fashions, LLC	USA	Panel Hangers For Sliding Panel Track Systems	19/985,920		
Springs Window Fashions LLC	USA	Mitered Shutter	12/396,781		

ASSIGNEE	COUNTRY	TITLE	APP. NO.	PATENT #	EXP. DATE
	USA	All In One Window	12/986,757		
		Covering Cutdown			
		Machine			
Springs Window	USA	Cutdown Machine For	12/723,166		
Fashions LLC		Coverings To Fit			
		Architectural Openings			
Springs Window	USA	Roman Shade Liner	12/847,755		
Fashions LLC		Attachment			
Springs Window	USA	Fascia Attachment	12/835,089		
Fashions LLC		System			

II. Patent Applications

None.

III. Patent Licenses

Other Party	Division Rote	Licensed Trademark	Eicensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
HOME DEPOT, INC.	LICENSOR	BALI TODAY		ALUMINUM
				HORIZONTAL MINI-
				BLINDS
				MANUFACTURED
				IN ACCORDANCE
				WITH LICENSOR'S
				SPECIFICATIONS.
NEWELL	LICENSEE	CRYSTALPLEAT		WINDOW SHADES
INDUSTRIES				AND DRAPERIES,
CANADA, INC.				FABRIC AND
				HARDWARE
				THEREFOR

[[3285871]]

Other Party	Division Role	Licensed Trademark	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
OXFORD HOUSE, INC.	LICENSEE	LIGUCHAFA	PATENT NO. 6186213 AND ANY CONTINUATIONS, CONTINUATIONS-IN-PART; DIVISIONS, REISSUES AND REEXAMINATIONS.	ANY AND ALL PRODUCTS THAT ARE WITHIN ANY CLAIM OF THE LICENSED PATENTS OR MADE BY A PROCESS THAT IS WITHIN ANY CLAIM OF THE LICENSED
NEWELL WINDOW FURNISHINGS, INC.	LICENSEE		U.S. PATENT NO. 4,993,131 (REEXAMINED PURSUANT TO U.S. REEXAMINATION CERTIFICATE 4,993,131 C1) AND ANY OTHER REISSUES, CONTINUATIONS, ETC. AND CANADIAN COUNTERPARTS THEREOF.	PATENTS. (A) ANY HORIZONTAL VENETIAN BLINDS HAVING APPROXIMATELY ONEINCH WIDE SLATS THAT ARE MADE FOR THE PURPOSE OF BEING CUT TO SIZE AT THE POINT OF PURCHASE AND THAT ARE SOLD TO RETAILERS THAT HAVE "CURRENT EQUIPMENT" AND ARE OFFERED BY RETAILERS WITH THE OPTION OF HAVING SAID BLINDS CUT TO SIZE WITH THE CURRENT EQUIPMENT,

WHETHER OR NOT SUCH MINI-BLINDS ARE ACTUALLY SIZED BY THE CURRENT EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE		Division	Licensed	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
SUCH MINI-BLINDS ARE ACTUALLY SIZED BY THE CURRENT EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE	Other Party	Role	Trademark		
ARE ACTUALLY SIZED BY THE CURRENT EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					WHETHER OR NOT
SIZED BY THE CURRENT EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					SUCH MINI-BLINDS
CURRENT EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					ARE ACTUALLY
EQUIPMENT; AND (B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					SIZED BY THE
(B) SUCH PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					CURRENT
PRODUCTS AS DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					EQUIPMENT; AND
DESCRIBED ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					(B) SUCH
ABOVE, EVEN THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					PRODUCTS AS
THOUGH THE RETAILER PURCHASES THE					DESCRIBED
RETAILER PURCHASES THE					ABOVE, EVEN
PURCHASES THE					THOUGH THE
					RETAILER
DD OD LOTTO TO OLA A					PURCHASES THE
PRODUCTS FROM A					PRODUCTS FROM A
SOURCE OTHER					SOURCE OTHER
THAN LICENSEE,					THAN LICENSEE,
BUT FOR WHICH					BUT FOR WHICH
THE RETAILER					THE RETAILER
PAYS LICENSEE A					PAYS LICENSEE A
ROYALTY OR					ROYALTY OR
OTHER FEE					OTHER FEE
REN JUDKINS LICENSEE PATENT #5,205,334; 6,712,115 AND ANY AND ALL	REN JUDKINS	LICENSEE			
DES. 348,371 AND CANADIAN PRODUCTS THAT				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PRODUCT LINE PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2,079,709 ARE WITHIN ANY				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
WAS AND ANY CONTINUATIONS, CLAIM OF THE				*	
DISCONTINUED DIVISIONS, REISSUES AND RE- LICENSED				,	
JULY 2007. EXAMINATIONS THEREOF. PATENTS OR MADE					
AGREEMENT WAS (DOUBLE SHADE) BY A PROCESS				(DOUBLE SHADE)	
TERMINATED THAT IS WITHIN					
JANUARY 2009. ANY CLAIM OF THE	JANUARY 2009.				
LICENSED					
PATENTS.					
REN JUDKINS LICENSEE PATENT No. 5,275,222 AND 5,472,036 ANY PRODUCTS	REN JUDKINS	LICENSEE			
AND ANY CONTINUATIONS, MADE, USED OR	nn 0 n 1 1 6			•	
PRODUCT DIVISIONS, REISSUES AND RE- SOLD BY OR ON	PRODUCT			DIVISIONS, REISSUES AND RE-	SOLD BY OR ON

Other Party	Division Role	Licensed Trademark	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
CHANGES			EXAMINATIONS THEREOF. (CORD	BEHALF OF
ELIMINATED			RELEASE)	SPRINGS, OR ITS
USAGE OF THIS			. ,	AUTHORIZED
ITEM JULY 2007				FABRICATORS AND
WITH				SUBLICENSEES
DISCONTINUATION				AND WHICH
OF DOUBLE SHADE				EMPLOY THE
PRODUCTION.				TECHNOLOGY
				DISCLOSED IN
				AND/OR ARE
				COVERED BY ONE
				OR MORE
				UNEXPIRED
				CLAIMS OR ANY
				LICENSED
				PATENTS.
REN JUDKINS	LICENSEE		PATENT #5,630,898; 7,159,634;	ANY AND ALL
			7,182,120 AND PENDING	PRODUCTS THAT
			APPLICATION #08/756,282 AND	ARE WITHIN ANY
			#09/703,372 AND ANY	CLAIM OF THE
			CONTINUATIONS, DIVISIONS,	LICENSED
			REISSUES AND RE-EXAMINATIONS	PATENTS OR MADE
			THEREOF. (SPLIT CAKE - SINGLE	BY A PROCESS
			CELL)	THAT IS WITHIN
				ANY CLAIM OF THE
				LICENSED
				PATENTS.
MANOR TEC, INC.	LICENSEE		U.S. PATENT NO. 6,336,388 AND	CUTDOWN
(FORMERLY			OTHER APPLICATIONS	MACHINES FOR
SHADEO-MATIC				TWO-INCH BLINDS
LTD.)				& METHODS

Other Party	Division Role	Licensed Trademark	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
MANOR TEC, INC. (FORMERLY SHADEO-MATIC LTD.)	LICENSEE	Franchia	U.S. PATENT NOS. 5,806,394; 5,816,126; 6,178,857; 6,196,099; 6,758,120; U.S. APPLICATIONS NOS. 09/414,767; 10/865,838; 10/867,802; 11/371,709 & OTHERS; MEXICAN APPLN. NO. 9801894	CUTDOWN MACHINES FOR MINI AND OTHER BLINDS AND METHODS
LAMAR GRIGGS, D/B/A DESIGNER INSTALLATIONS BY GRIGGS INACTIVE, PRODUCT LINE DISCONTINUED APRIL 2008.	LICENSEE	IN THE GROOVE	U.S. PATENT APPLICATION #09/545,553 – NOW ABANDONED	ANY AND ALL POLES OR RODS USED IN WINDOW TREATMENTS THAT ARE WITHIN ANY CLAIM OF THE LICENSED PATENTS OR MADE BY A PROCESS THAT IS WITHIN ANY CLAIM OF THE LICENSED PATENTS
DOROTHY COLLINS INACTIVE, LAST COVERED PRODUCT WAS CODED OBSOLETE	LICENSEE		PATENT 5144997 (Has been assigned to SWF)	POP OUT PLUG DESIGN CONCEPT
JANUARY 2008. RALPH GOBIDAS	LICENSEE		PATENT 5295595 (Patent has lapsed)	SPECIALTY WINDOW KIT UTILIZING ARCH WINDOW FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHOD
WILLIAM	LICENSEE		PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNED TO	TECHNOLOGY

OJ B	Division	Licensed	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
Other Party SCHIMMELS DBA TRADE SHADE	Role	Trademark	SPRINGS	RELATED TO DEVICES FOR SIZING WINDOW COVERINGS AND METHODS FOR OPERATING THESE TECHNOLOGIES
NEWELL RUBBERMAID INC.	LICENSEE	BALI AND CRYSTALPLEAT TRADE NAMES IN CANADA	5,482,100; 5,531,257; 6,079,471; 6,095,222 6,234,236; 6,289,965 6,330,899; 6,412,537 6,474,394; 6,491,084 6,571,853; 6,601,635 6,644,373; 6,644,375 6,675,861; 6,684,930 6,725,897; 6,769,471 7,025,107; 7,096,917 09/724,279; 09/935,200 10/764,901; 10/419,383 AND ALL CONTINUATIONS, CONTINUATIONS-IN-PART, DIVISIONALS, REISSUES, REEXAMINATIONS AND EXTENSIONS THEREOF, AND ANY PATENTS OR PATENT APPLICATIONS THAT REQUIRE A TERMINAL DISCALIMER BECAUSE	CORDLESS TECHNOLOGY PATENTS AND CUTDOWN TECHNOLOGY PATENTS
MANOR-TEC INC.	LICENSEE		OF ANY OF THE FOREGOING	CUT-DOWN
COMFORTEX	LICENSEE		5,837,084 AND CONTINUATIONS, CONTINUATIONS-IN-PART, DIVISIONALS, REISSUES, REEXAMINATIONS AND FOREIGN COUNTERPARTS	TECHNOLOGY METHODS OF MAKING SINGLE CELL HONEYCOMB FABRICS

Other Party	Division Role	Licensed Trademark	Licensed Design/Patent	Licensed Products
BOS WINDOW	LICENSEE			CUT DOWN
COVERING				MACHINE
SUPPLIER				TECHNOLOGY AND MARKETING
				RIGHTS
SPRINGS GLOBAL	LICENSEE	SPRINGMAID		ANY PRODUCT
US INC		WAMSUTTA		USING LICENSED
AD A CVENCCOM 6-	LICENCEE			TRADEMARK
AB A. SVENSSON & CO	LICENSEE		5,184,661	SWAG HOLDERS
Transprint USA Inc.	LICENSEE		Copyrighted artistic designs	Printed PVC Louvers
Ta Chen International,	LICENSEE		Distribution rights for Wood Shutter	Wood Shutter Products
Inc. / Sunland Shutters			Products manufactured by Hailin Xincheng Wooden Products, Co., Ltd.	
			(Peoples Republic of China)	
Ta Chen International,	LICENSEE		Distribution rights for Medium Density	Medium Density
Inc. / Sunland Shutters			Fiberboard (MDF) Shutter Products	Fiberboard Shutter
			manufactured by Hailin Xincheng	Products
			Wooden Products, Co., Ltd. (Peoples	
CA International /	LICENSEE		Republic of China) Process for manufacturing Medium	Process for
John Crowley	LICENGEL		Density Fiberboard Shutter Products	manufacturing
·			•	Medium Density
				Fiberboard Shutter
				Products

RECORDED: 08/04/2011